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Wednesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 24Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
Lane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24
Wk06  06/19  10- 18  20- 12  22- 14  16- 24  17-  1  19-  3   5- 21  23-  7   2-  9   4- 11   6- 13   8- 15
Wk07  06/26  22- 16  10- 24  12- 18  20- 14   7- 21   1- 23  17-  3   5- 19  15-  6   9-  8  11-  2  13-  4

BOWLER OF THE WEEK:

Vince W / Barbara R

Individual High Averages
Men 211.07 Adam Gillies 209.36 Bryce Turner 207.00 Jim Fitting
Women 183.47 Tawnya Anderson 175.00 Madi Brooksby 167.73 Barbara Russell

Most Improved Average
Bowlers must have a minimum of 21 games to be listed for most improved average recognition.

Team Standings
1st Part 2nd Part Year-To-Date Y-T-D High High HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name WON  Place WON  Place WON % WON Game Sers Game Sers

1 18 Split City 16 1 0 0 16 80.0 703 2063 909 2636
2 13 Ten Back 15 2 0 0 15 75.0 794 2088 962 2689
3 2 Bowl'nly Fans 14½ 3 0 0 14½ 72.5 662 1818 947 2692
4 15 Bob 14 4 0 0 14 70.0 759 2126 953 2810
5 11 That'll Work 12 5 0 0 12 60.0 738 2151 936 2745
6 9 The Bowling Team 11 6 0 0 11 55.0 688 1830 967 2694
7 8 The Misfit's 10½ 7 0 0 10½ 52.5 838 2346 954 2694
8 17 Memory Lane 10½ 8 0 0 10½ 52.5 605 1665 905 2562
9 3 Spare Chasers 10½ 9 0 0 10½ 52.5 492 1350 915 2613

10 16 Lets Roll! 10 10 0 0 10 50.0 671 1834 968 2720
11 19 Rusteeez 10 11 0 0 10 50.0 644 1744 953 2692
12 6 The Unholy Rollers 10 12 0 0 10 50.0 598 1703 929 2651
13 4 Bowlers Edge 10 13 0 0 10 50.0 658 1833 919 2614
14 10 Triple D's 9 14 0 0 9 45.0 837 2170 1010 2689
15 12 Guh Gurz 9 15 0 0 9 45.0 644 1683 973 2648
16 20 Bowling Oldies 9 16 0 0 9 45.0 614 1770 895 2607
17 7 Livin' on a Spare 8½ 17 0 0 8½ 42.5 679 1888 962 2737
18 1 Lightnin Bowltz 8 18 0 0 8 40.0 602 1703 911 2630
19 5 Trash Pandas 7½ 19 0 0 7½ 37.5 779 2127 934 2589
20 21 Just Cuzzins 7 20 0 0 7 35.0 664 1864 935 2677
21 22 Pintastic 4 6 21 0 0 6 30.0 740 2099 925 2636
22 14 Bi-polar Rollers 6 22 0 0 6 30.0 621 1712 902 2555
23 23 Team 23 6 23 0 0 6 30.0 585 1709 864 2546
24 24 Team 24 4 24 0 0 4 25.0 758 2115 915 2631

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Guh Gurz 855 826 865 2546 4 <---> Team 24 821 718 778 2317 0
3-4 Split City 857 909 775 2541 2 <---> Bi-polar Rollers 836 892 824 2552 2
5-6 Bowling Oldies 839 868 848 2555 0 <---> Lets Roll! 896 875 876 2647 4
7-8 Triple D's 855 824 1010 2689 3 <---> Pintastic 4 822 894 919 2635 1

9-10 Team 23 841 835 806 2482 1 <---> Spare Chasers 853 833 828 2514 3
11-12 Memory Lane 860 851 815 2526 2½ <---> Trash Pandas 772 876 815 2463 1½
13-14 Livin' on a Spare 933 774 872 2579 2 <---> Rusteeez 901 843 854 2598 2
15-16 Just Cuzzins 839 824 826 2489 0 <---> Lightnin Bowltz 866 865 899 2630 4
17-18 The Misfit's 852 888 954 2694 1 <---> That'll Work 915 936 894 2745 3
19-20 Bowl'nly Fans 840 817 816 2473 1 <---> Ten Back 786 951 828 2565 3
21-22 Bowlers Edge 856 797 894 2547 3 <---> Bob 819 848 823 2490 1
23-24 The Unholy Rollers 790 761 742 2293 0 <---> The Bowling Team 967 830 870 2667 4
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Wednesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 24Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

2346 The Misfit's 837 Triple D's 2810 Bob 973 Guh Gurz
2151 That'll Work 794 Ten Back 2737 Livin' on a Spare 968 Lets Roll!
2127 Trash Pandas 758 Team 24 2694 The Bowling Team 953 Rusteeez

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 277 John Adamson 696 Bryce Turner 310 Vince Widdison 796 Jeremiah Nilsson

266 Jim Fitting 676 Kyler Brooksby 292 Tony Pinedo 788 Brayden Larsen
265 Adam Gillies 673 Tim Wynder 291 Haegn Burnett 765 Trevor Girse

Women 215 Tawnya Anderson 555 Madi Brooksby 272 Jessaca Whiteman 745 Jocelyn Gillies
205 Barbara Russell 553 Ashli Larsen 266 Kelley Borgeson 725 Amber Zehner
204 Cortnee Turner 553 Emily Gooch 264 Emma Rees 720 Jodi Hyde

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

838 The Misfit's 2346 The Misfit's 1010 Triple D's 2745 That'll Work
837 Triple D's 2170 Triple D's 967 The Bowling Team 2694 The Misfit's
757 Ten Back 2151 That'll Work 954 The Misfit's 2689 Triple D's

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 277 John Adamson 694 Jim Fitting 280 Wil Rees 752 Vince Widdison

247 Mike Jensen 636 Dave Beutler 279 Andrew Wilson 708 Jake Ericksen
245 Daxdon Marrott 621 Kobe Lindemann 264 Jon Stenger 707 Matt McHugh
245 Kyler Brooksby

Women 205 Barbara Russell 561 Tawnya Anderson 261 Cortnee Turner 695 Jocelyn Gillies
203 Madi Brooksby 514 Ashli Larsen 254 Jodi Hyde 691 Kay Lynn Blake
182 Jessaca Whiteman 483 Audrey Christiansen 246 Sariah Crafts 670 Amy Lindstrom

Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Lightnin Bowltz   HDCP=305  Avg=541
VACANT 120 90 0 0 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 630
Sean McHugh 160 54 2412 15 199 545 259 725 165 154 194 513 678
Kristie McHugh 141 71 2129 15 184 480 255 717 130 140 135 405 612
Matt McHugh 120 90 1809 15 142 425 236 707 142 142 141 425 707

2 - Bowl'nly Fans   HDCP=278  Avg=571
VACANT 120 90 0 0 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 630
Wyatt Peay 112 97 1692 15 154 352 253 646 106 115 120 341 632
Jeremiah Nilsson 144 68 2174 15 221 577 294 796 97 111 123 331 511
Daxdon Marrott 195 22 2932 15 245 625 270 732 245 199 181 625 700
3 - Spare Chasers   HDCP=405  Avg=429
Ellie Blake 111 98 1672 15 146 363 249 663 143 99 121 363 660
Gillian Manriquez 89 117 1340 15 124 300 243 675 81 105 76 262 613
Kay Lynn Blake 104 104 1567 15 127 367 235 691 123 117 127 367 691
Carson Blake 125 85 1879 15 165 423 236 660 101 107 99 307 547

4 - Bowlers Edge   HDCP=260  Avg=591
Cortnee Turner 158 55 2379 15 204 526 261 675 174 126 204 504 675
Chad Schoonover 150 63 1800 12 182 494 254 710 152 155 160 467 659
Ryan Schoonover 74 131 672 9 101 259 238 697 a64 a64 a64 192 585
Bryce Turner 209 9 2931 14 264 696 264 696 205 191 205 601 625
5 - Trash Pandas   HDCP=179  Avg=681
Emily Gooch 161 53 2416 15 201 553 233 649 133 166 122 421 565
Brian Twyman 158 55 2378 15 208 508 258 658 156 148 141 445 604
Darren Gooch 162 52 2432 15 212 563 278 761 142 147 174 463 613
Kobe Lindemann 200 18 3007 15 244 642 263 679 170 244 207 621 678

6 - The Unholy Rollers   HDCP=322  Avg=522
Adam Taylor 151 62 2265 15 202 522 263 741 123 152 115 390 561
Julie Taylor 118 91 1780 15 161 405 257 693 127 107 96 330 600
Cary Secretan 137 74 2055 15 203 497 280 728 113 95 141 349 559
Jechelle Secretan 116 93 1749 15 157 376 250 651 120 100 83 303 573
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Wednesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 24Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
7 - Livin' on a Spare   HDCP=278  Avg=571
Jon Peterson 138 73 2083 15 191 483 263 699 170 97 131 398 614
Annette Peterson 153 60 922 6 169 463 229 643 143 169 151 463 643
Craig Peterson 120 90 1442 12 146 380 235 635 118 99 145 362 632
Andrew Wilson 160 54 2406 15 223 566 279 758 223 130 166 519 687
8 - The Misfit's   HDCP=108  Avg=759
Madi Brooksby 175 40 2625 15 203 555 244 661 203 179 155 537 660
Jake Ericksen 185 31 2041 11 235 600 271 708 174 235 191 600 708
Kyler Brooksby 199 18 2994 15 246 676 272 757 163 180 245 588 642
Mike Jensen 200 18 2400 12 247 635 267 716 196 178 247 621 681
9 - The Bowling Team   HDCP=268  Avg=582
Kaleb Crafts 133 78 1602 12 171 451 254 700 171 135 145 451 700
Sariah Crafts 116 93 1394 12 152 359 247 644 152 103 104 359 641
Jocelyn Gillies 122 88 1099 9 153 410 257 745 128 129 153 410 695
Adam Gillies 211 8 3166 15 265 675 278 702 237 184 189 610 628
10 - Triple D's   HDCP=167  Avg=694
Tony Pinedo 186 30 2800 15 259 594 292 729 190 168 214 572 665
Ashli Larsen 167 47 2510 15 203 553 252 658 149 163 202 514 658
Jessaca Whiteman 149 63 2241 15 204 482 272 686 135 131 182 448 637
Dave Beutler 192 25 2883 15 241 636 275 723 208 189 239 636 723
11 - That'll Work   HDCP=187  Avg=672
Barbara Russell 167 47 2516 15 205 546 255 696 205 180 161 546 696
Kerry Smith 139 72 1674 12 175 455 246 668 133 127 127 387 594
Jon Stenger 159 54 1912 12 205 524 264 701 147 205 172 524 701
Jim Fitting 207 11 2484 12 266 694 281 751 232 226 236 694 751
12 - Guh Gurz   HDCP=300  Avg=546
Angel Gutierrez 125 85 1500 12 147 397 238 683 141 111 142 394 658
Giselle Argueta 121 89 1454 12 148 377 235 634 115 92 135 342 603
Victor Valdez 158 55 1897 12 187 502 245 681 163 187 152 502 676
Cristian Gonzales 142 70 1278 9 198 466 279 709 a132 a132 a132 396 606

13 - Ten Back   HDCP=196  Avg=662
John Adamson 193 24 2909 15 277 630 304 711 177 277 176 630 711
Andrea Adamson 138 73 1247 9 181 423 253 639 112 155 136 403 619
Ramona Whiting 138 73 2078 15 166 456 238 672 111 131 142 384 597
Gavin Whiting 193 24 2896 15 237 611 263 701 192 194 180 566 635
14 - Bi-polar Rollers   HDCP=278  Avg=571
VACANT 120 90 0 0 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 630
Bryce Wright 145 67 435 3 187 435 254 636 0 0
Shelly Johnson 117 92 1413 12 142 364 232 631 108 111 122 341 611
Tyler Johnson 189 27 2279 12 224 614 259 719 210 208 170 588 675
15 - Bob   HDCP=180  Avg=679
Kelley Borgeson 140 72 2101 15 180 484 266 712 120 110 160 390 600
Jeff Borgeson 206 12 2478 12 246 648 261 693 203 218 186 607 640
Trevor Girse 156 57 1879 12 193 535 277 765 a146 a146 a146 438 609
Bob Turner 177 38 2661 15 215 565 256 689 173 197 154 524 635
16 - Lets Roll!   HDCP=266  Avg=584
Amber Widdison 111 98 1677 15 154 390 259 705 113 118 121 352 649
Jodi Hyde 133 78 2004 15 173 456 254 720 173 135 134 442 685
Jamie Widdison 162 52 2435 15 207 527 250 671 154 116 150 420 561
Vince Widdison 178 37 2682 15 253 620 310 752 185 235 200 620 752
17 - Memory Lane   HDCP=296  Avg=551
Nikhil Dhale 101 107 609 6 122 327 235 666 89 122 116 327 666
Kamarie Wheeler 141 71 1695 12 178 450 241 639 a131 a131 a131 393 606
Haegn Burnett 165 49 2483 15 235 572 291 740 204 162 132 498 645
Kevan Bodell 144 68 869 6 161 452 224 641 a134 a134 a134 402 606
18 - Split City   HDCP=216  Avg=640
Kristal Archibald 127 83 1531 12 178 450 241 639 122 115 99 336 573
Amber Zehner 154 59 2321 15 183 515 248 725 159 174 134 467 644
Tim Wynder 187 29 2811 15 256 673 272 721 192 223 179 594 690
Ryan Archibald 172 43 2589 15 194 539 230 647 171 184 150 505 631
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Wednesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 24Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
19 - Rusteeez   HDCP=304  Avg=542
Haylie Larsen 124 86 1499 12 152 420 224 636 134 93 119 346 592
Emma Rees 97 110 1460 15 150 364 264 706 94 85 90 269 593
Brayden Larsen 124 86 1870 15 180 491 279 788 113 122 161 396 660
Wil Rees 197 20 2964 15 254 669 280 747 254 237 178 669 747
20 - Bowling Oldies   HDCP=306  Avg=540
Audrey Christiansen 153 60 1837 12 172 483 235 672 172 169 142 483 672
Lisa Anderson 155 58 1866 12 184 497 252 686 158 146 151 455 626
Rob Smith 97 110 291 3 113 291 223 621 67 111 113 291 621
VACANT 135 76 0 0 0 0 v135 v135 v135 405 633
21 - Just Cuzzins   HDCP=278  Avg=571
Fayth Shelby 145 67 2176 15 175 488 244 664 139 175 143 457 664
Kyle Zaharias 148 64 2228 15 201 510 259 717 136 118 110 364 538
Cameron Shelby 121 89 1826 15 154 449 245 722 150 89 127 366 633
Matt Shelby II 157 56 2360 15 223 491 281 665 140 168 172 480 651
22 - Pintastic 4   HDCP=181  Avg=678
Bobby Lewis 171 44 2574 15 217 618 238 681 140 192 177 509 638
Joseph Anderson 171 44 2057 12 209 538 261 694 183 180 161 524 659
Tawnya Anderson 183 33 2752 15 215 562 251 667 193 165 203 561 663
Matt Laney 153 60 2309 15 194 489 262 695 122 173 194 489 675
23 - Team 23   HDCP=319  Avg=525
Ryan Lindstrom 153 60 1379 9 190 533 228 647 a143 a143 a143 429 609
Amy Lindstrom 123 87 1485 12 157 415 243 673 147 141 112 400 670
Jake Lindstrom 144 68 1296 9 208 525 248 645 a134 a134 a134 402 606
Bailey Lindstrom 105 103 633 6 131 354 245 696 a95 a95 a95 285 594
24 - Team 24   HDCP=211  Avg=645
Paige Carter 102 106 614 6 117 326 217 626 76 103 109 288 588
Billy Clayton 183 33 2199 12 212 588 242 651 209 136 178 523 613
Steven Linan 174 41 2091 12 221 586 253 682 146 130 121 397 481
Jeremy Prince 186 30 2239 12 240 609 265 671 201 160 181 542 626

Average List of Regular Team Members
To Raise To Drop To Raise To Drop

Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1
Adam Gillies 3166 15 211 650 631
Bryce Turner 2931 14 209 639 621
Jim Fitting 2484 12 207 636 620
Jeff Borgeson 2478 12 206 627 611
Kobe Lindemann 3007 15 200 611 592
Mike Jensen 2400 12 200 615 599
Kyler Brooksby 2994 15 199 606 587
Wil Rees 2964 15 197 600 581
Daxdon Marrott 2932 15 195 596 577
John Adamson 2909 15 193 583 564
Gavin Whiting 2896 15 193 596 577
Dave Beutler 2883 15 192 591 572
Tyler Johnson 2279 12 189 571 555
Tim Wynder 2811 15 187 573 554
Tony Pinedo 2800 15 186 566 547
Jeremy Prince 2239 12 186 566 550
Jake Ericksen 2041 11 185 563 548
Tawnya Anderson 2752 15 183 560 541
Billy Clayton 2199 12 183 561 545
Vince Widdison 2682 15 178 540 521
Bob Turner 2661 15 177 543 524
Madi Brooksby 2625 15 175 543 524
Steven Linan 2091 12 174 534 518
Ryan Archibald 2589 15 172 525 506
Bobby Lewis 2574 15 171 522 503
Joseph Anderson 2057 12 171 523 507
Barbara Russell 2516 15 167 508 489

Ashli Larsen 2510 15 167 514 495
Haegn Burnett 2483 15 165 505 486
Jamie Widdison 2435 15 162 499 480
Darren Gooch 2432 15 162 502 483
Emily Gooch 2416 15 161 500 481
Sean McHugh 2412 15 160 486 467
Andrew Wilson 2406 15 160 492 473
Jon Stenger 1912 12 159 488 472
Cortnee Turner 2379 15 158 483 464
Brian Twyman 2378 15 158 484 465
Victor Valdez 1897 12 158 488 472
Matt Shelby II 2360 15 157 484 465
Trevor Girse 1879 12 156 476 460
Lisa Anderson 1866 12 155 474 458
Amber Zehner 2321 15 154 469 450
Matt Laney 2309 15 153 463 444
Annette Peterson 922 6 153 464 454
Ryan Lindstrom 1379 9 153 469 456
Audrey Christiansen 1837 12 153 473 457
Adam Taylor 2265 15 151 471 452
Chad Schoonover 1800 12 150 465 449
Jessaca Whiteman 2241 15 149 459 440
Kyle Zaharias 2228 15 148 454 435
Fayth Shelby 2176 15 145 452 433
Bryce Wright 435 3 145 441 434
Jeremiah Nilsson 2174 15 144 436 417
Kevan Bodell 869 6 144 436 426
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To Raise To Drop To Raise To Drop

Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1
Jake Lindstrom 1296 9 144 444 431
Cristian Gonzales 1278 9 142 438 425
Kristie McHugh 2129 15 141 427 408
Kamarie Wheeler 1695 12 141 435 419
Kelley Borgeson 2101 15 140 437 418
Kerry Smith 1674 12 139 426 410
Jon Peterson 2083 15 138 419 400
Andrea Adamson 1247 9 138 421 408
Ramona Whiting 2078 15 138 424 405
Cary Secretan 2055 15 137 429 410
Jodi Hyde 2004 15 133 408 389
Kaleb Crafts 1602 12 133 408 392
Kristal Archibald 1531 12 127 389 373
Carson Blake 1879 15 125 389 370
Angel Gutierrez 1500 12 125 390 374
Haylie Larsen 1499 12 124 376 360
Brayden Larsen 1870 15 124 380 361
Amy Lindstrom 1485 12 123 375 359
Jocelyn Gillies 1099 9 122 377 364

Cameron Shelby 1826 15 121 370 351
Giselle Argueta 1454 12 121 376 360
Matt McHugh 1809 15 120 369 350
Craig Peterson 1442 12 120 373 357
Julie Taylor 1780 15 118 362 343
Shelly Johnson 1413 12 117 357 341
Jechelle Secretan 1749 15 116 357 338
Sariah Crafts 1394 12 116 361 345
Wyatt Peay 1692 15 112 342 323
Amber Widdison 1677 15 111 339 320
Ellie Blake 1672 15 111 344 325
Bailey Lindstrom 633 6 105 321 311
Kay Lynn Blake 1567 15 104 323 304
Paige Carter 614 6 102 313 303
Nikhil Dhale 609 6 101 309 299
Emma Rees 1460 15 97 304 285
Rob Smith 291 3 97 297 290
Gillian Manriquez 1340 15 89 280 261
Ryan Schoonover 672 9 74 228 215

Temporary Substitutes
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
Jennifer Bench 1011 6 168 46
Avery Brooksby 343 3 114 95
Keaton Brooksby 581 3 193 24

Randy House 569 3 189 27
Jerry Wright 849 6 141 71
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